NOTICE OF THE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES BOARD MEETING FOR MAY 6, 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the Health and Human Services Board meeting scheduled for May 6, 2020 at 5:30PM in the Public Health Board Room at the Forsyth County Department of Public Health located at 799 Highland Avenue Winston-Salem, NC 27101 will be conducted remotely, as allowed by North Carolina General Statute 143-318.13.

There will be no meeting place where members of the public can be physically present. If interested in listening to the meeting, please dial (475) 328-0543 and enter PIN 942 943 542#.

A copy of this notice shall be posted on the door of the Public Health Board Room and also in the lobby on the first floor of the Forsyth County Department of Public Health. A copy of this notice shall be sent to all who receive notification of any changes in the regular meeting schedule.

This the 29th day of April 2020.

DocuSigned by: J. Phil Seats 7C9704C5D9E0470...

J. Phil Seats, Chair Health and Human Services Board

ATTEST: DocuSigned by: Shontell Robinson

Shontell A. Robinson, Secretary Health and Human Services Board

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES BOARD

Chair Mr. J. Phil Seats, R.Ph., MBA

Vice Chair Mr. Fleming El-Amin, Commissioner



Board Members

Mr. John Blalock Dr. B. Keith Cash, OD Ms. Pamela Corbett, MA Mr. John Davenport, Jr., PE Dr. Palmer Edwards, MD Dr. Calvert Jeffers, Jr., DVM Dr. Charles Massler, DDS Ms. Heather Parker Dr. Linda L. Petrou, PhD Ms. Sharon D. Pettiford, RN Ms. Sharon D. Pettiford, RN Ms. Sharon A. Rimm, LCSW Dr. Peter Robie, MD Dr. Ricky Sides, DC Ms. Claudette Weston Ms. Gloria Whisenhunt, Commissioner

Virtual Health and Human Services Board Meeting Agenda Wednesday, May 6, 2020, 5:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Moment of Silence

Consideration of Board Minutes for March 4, 2020

COVID-19 Update

J. Phil Seats, Chair

J. Phil Seats

Board Action

Shontell A. Robinson, Assistant County Manager Joshua R. Swift, Public Health Director Victor R. Isler, Social Services Director John Blalock and Sharon Pettiford, WFBH

Adjourn

Next Meeting: June 3, 2020, 5:30pm